STUDENT LOAN DEFERMENT PROCESSING

Shawnee State University participates in the National Student Clearinghouse . < located in Herndon, Virginia. Several times a
semester (10 days before the term begins, after the add/drop period, mid way through the term and after finals), the University submits
a report of students’ enrollment status to the Clearinghouse which, in turn, supplies verification of enrollment to lending agencies. All
deferment loan forms are forwarded to the Clearinghouse. Shawnee State does not supply this information directly to lending
agencies.

If a student has registered late or has had an exception processed to the term registration, this information will be reported in one of
the subsequent submissions during the term. The Clearinghouse asks that if a student receives a collections letter from a servicer, the

student does the following:

1. Call the lending agency to see if a deferment form was received between the time the Clearinghouse supplied the
information and the lending agency sent the collection letter.

Guaranty Agency Numbers

1-800-824-7044 FAX: 1-317-595-1239
1-800-377-9095  FAX: 1-608-246-1694
1-800-693-8220 FAX: 1-502-329-7077

United Student Aid Fund (USAF)-Sallie Mae
Great Lakes Higher Education Corp.
Kentucky Higher Education Association-Student Loan People

Loan Servicer Numbers

AES (formerly Student Loan Servicing Center) 1-800-233-0557 FAX: 1-717-720-3931
AES (Graduate Program) FAX: 1-865-692-6386
ACS (Affiliated Computer Services) Educ. Svcs. 1-800-835-4611 FAX: 1-315-738-2232
ACS Campus Based Loan (Perkins) (was AFSA) 1-630-620-2700 FAX: 1-630-620-2780

American Student Loan Service

Campus Partners (formerly AMS Servicing Group
CFS Sun Tech

Chase Student Loan Services

Citibank Student Loan Corporation Customer Svc.

Discover Student Loan

Educational Computer Systems Inc (ECSI)
EDSI

EFS Services, Inc. (Now part of Nelnet)
Institution, Inc. (Now part of Nelnet)
Express Loan Services

GCO Service

Nelnet (federal loan)

Sallie Mae Loan Servicing Center

The Student Loan People (Ky HESLC)
University Accounting Services

Wells Fargo

William D Ford Direct Loan

1-800-575-1099
1-800-334-8609
1-800-489-5005
1-800-487-4404
1-800-967-2400
1-800-728-3030
1-800-549-3274
1-800-782-5176
1-800-635-1867
1-800-874-3150
1-888-811-7101
1-800-528-9447
1-888-486-4722
1-888-272-5543
1-800-693-8220
1-800-558-7700
1-800-658-3567
1-800-848-0979

FAX:

1-888-471-4807

FAX:1-605-357-2013

FAX:

FAX:

FAX:
FAX:
FAX:
FAX:
FAX:
FAX:
FAX:
FAX:

1-801-996/2452

1-877-402-5816

1-888-811-7103
1-208-452-5848
1-877-402-5816
1-800-848-1949
1-502-329-7077
1-317-595-1239
1-800-456-0561
1-800-848-0984

2. If, after calling the servicer, it still appears that the deferment has not been processed, the student may call the
Clearinghouse at (703) 742-4200 and ask for a Client Service Representative or use their web site at —
www.nslc.org . The representative will verify the date on which the deferment form was received by the
Clearinghouse, the date the deferment was certified and mailed, the enrollment status that was certified, and where
the forms were sent.

3. If an emergency exists — for example, the student is 150 days delinquent and being threatened with default — the

Clearinghouse will intervene on the student’s behalf by faxing another enrollment certification to the servicer.
Further, it will work with the servicer to ensure that the form is processed on a high-priority basis.

* SSU began using the Clearinghouse, Fall Quarter 1996, any deferment information requested for quarters prior
to Fall 1996 will be processed by the Registrar’s Office. SSU semester conversion began Fall 2007.

If you have further questions or concerns please call Brenda in the Registrar’s Office at (740) 351-3181.
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http://www.nslc.org/

