STUDENT LOAN DEFERMENT PROCESSING

Shawnee State University participates in the National Student Clearinghouse located in Herndon, Virginia. Several times a semester (10 days before the term begins, after the add/drop period, mid way through the term and after finals), the University submits a report of students' enrollment status to the Clearinghouse which, in turn, supplies verification of enrollment to lending agencies. All deferment loan forms are forwarded to the Clearinghouse. Shawnee State does not supply this information directly to lending agencies.

If a student has registered late or has had an exception processed to the term registration, this information will be reported in one of the subsequent submissions during the term. The Clearinghouse asks that if a student receives a collections letter from a servicer, the student does the following:

1. Call the lending agency to see if a deferment form was received between the time the Clearinghouse supplied the information and the lending agency sent the collection letter.

Guaranty Agency Numbers

United Student Aid Fund (USAF)-Sallie Mae	1-800-824-7044	FAX: 1-317-595-1239
Great Lakes Higher Education Corp.	1-800-377-9095	FAX: 1-608-246-1694
Kentucky Higher Education Association-Student Loan People	1-800-693-8220	FAX: 1-502-329-7077
Loan Servicer Numbers		
AES (formerly Student Loan Servicing Center)	1-800-233-0557	FAX: 1-717-720-3931
AES (Graduate Program)		FAX: 1-865-692-6386
ACS (Affiliated Computer Services) Educ. Svcs.	1-800-835-4611	FAX: 1-315-738-2232
ACS Campus Based Loan (Perkins) (was AFSA)	1-630-620-2700	FAX: 1-630-620-2780
American Student Loan Service	1-800-575-1099	
Campus Partners (formerly AMS Servicing Group	1-800-334-8609	
CFS Sun Tech	1-800-489-5005	
Chase Student Loan Services	1-800-487-4404	FAX: 1-888-471-4807
Citibank Student Loan Corporation Customer Svc.	1-800-967-2400	FAX:1-605-357-2013
Discover Student Loan	1-800-728-3030	FAX: 1-801-996/2452
Educational Computer Systems Inc (ECSI)	1-800-549-3274	
EDSI	1-800-782-5176	
EFS Services, Inc. (Now part of Nelnet)	1-800-635-1867	FAX: 1-877-402-5816
Institution, Inc. (Now part of Nelnet)	1-800-874-3150	
Express Loan Services	1-888-811-7101	FAX: 1-888-811-7103
GCO Service	1-800-528-9447	FAX: 1-208-452-5848
Nelnet (federal loan)	1-888-486-4722	FAX: 1-877-402-5816
Sallie Mae Loan Servicing Center	1-888-272-5543	FAX: 1-800-848-1949
The Student Loan People (Ky HESLC)	1-800-693-8220	FAX: 1-502-329-7077
University Accounting Services	1-800-558-7700	FAX: 1-317-595-1239
Wells Fargo	1-800-658-3567	FAX: 1-800-456-0561
William D Ford Direct Loan	1-800-848-0979	FAX: 1-800-848-0984
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2 000 010 0717	2.2.2. 2 000 010 0701

- 2. If, after calling the servicer, it still appears that the deferment has not been processed, the student may call the Clearinghouse at (703) 742-4200 and ask for a Client Service Representative or use their web site at www.nslc.org. The representative will verify the date on which the deferment form was received by the Clearinghouse, the date the deferment was certified and mailed, the enrollment status that was certified, and where the forms were sent.
- 3. If an emergency exists for example, the student is 150 days delinquent and being threatened with default the Clearinghouse will intervene on the student's behalf by faxing another enrollment certification to the servicer. Further, it will work with the servicer to ensure that the form is processed on a high-priority basis.

* SSU began using the Clearinghouse, Fall Quarter 1996, any deferment information requested for quarters prior to Fall 1996 will be processed by the Registrar's Office. SSU semester conversion began Fall 2007.

If you have further questions or concerns please call Brenda in the Registrar's Office at (740) 351-3181.